A.P.N. No.: 1220-15-110-044 R.P.T.T. \$1,560.00 File No.: 1350026 WLD Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Angelo Tufo, Trustee of The Angelo Tufo Trust dated April 19, 2021., any amendments thereto. Doris Splettstoesser, Trustee of The Doris Splettstoesser Trust dated April 19, 2021,, and any amendments thereto 328 McCormick Ave Capitola, CA 95010

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,600.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jacob L. Lewallen, an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Angelo Tufo, Trustee of The Angelo Tufo Trust dated April 19, 2021, and any amendments thereto, as to an undivided 50% interest and Doris Splettstoesser, Trustee of The Doris Splettstoesser Trust dated April 19, 2021, and any amendments thereto, as to an undivided 50% interest, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 74 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, at Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, at Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 19, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jacob L. Lewallen

State of NOVOda) ss

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 30 day of Aug By: Jacob L. Lewallen

August, 2021

Signature:

Notary Public

Notary Appointm

M. BOWLEN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssessor Parcel Numbe 1220-15-110-044			/	\wedge		
b) c)	***************************************				\		
d))					\ \	
	ype of Property:						
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			DERS OPTIONA		
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex			Pag	3. 3.	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ding:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: 🚤		_	
	☐ Other		_				
3 a '	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 400,0	00.00			
		sure Only (value of prope	100)	-	
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 400,0	00.00	1		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 1,560		\		
	Exemption Claimed:						
		otion per NRS 375.090,	Section				
	b. Explain Reason for				_ /		
	or market and the second						
5. P	artial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: _	%	$\overline{}$			
The u	indersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, unde	r penalty of p	perjury, pt	irsuant to NRS	375.060	
and N	NRS 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is c	orrect to the	best of th	eir information a	and belief,	
		cumentation if called up					
		ree that disallowance of					
		ult in a penalty of 10% of					
to NH	(S 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointl	y and severa	illy liable i	or any additiona	ii amount owed.	
Signa	ature U	JUULA	Capaci	ity	Escrou	Agent	
			_ \	\		\mathcal{O}	
Signa	ature		Capaci	ity			
-							
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			BUYE		EE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>	
-	(REQUIRED)		/ nouls		QUIRED)	Th .	
Print Name: Jacob L. Lewallen			Printin	Print Name: Angelo Tufo, Trustee of The Angelo Tufo Trust dated April 19,			
	ess: 2449 Hibernica L	ane	_ /		geio Tuio Trusi (21,, any amendn		
	Sparks	9			is Splettstoesse	•	
State	e: <u>NV</u> Z	ip: <u>89436</u>			Doris Splettsto		
		\wedge			ed April 19, 202		
					endments theret	•	
\	/)				AcCormick Ave		
Ν.		/ /		Capitola		***************************************	
- 1		/ /	State:	ĊA	Zip:	95010	
	\	/ /			-		
		JESTING RECORDING					
	Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 1350	026 WLD		
Addre		Suite 109	_			22442	
City:	Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410	